
Transportation Task Force Meeting 

August 2, 2017 
Senate Office Building 

404 South Monroe Street, Room 401 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

9:00am –  4:00pm 

Agenda 

Review of Minutes Grendy Henry, APD 
 

10 mins 

Presentations: 
 
- Danielle McGill 
 
 
- Commission for 

Transportation 
Disadvantaged 
 

- Alachua County Community 
Transportation Coordinator 
Agency 

 
- Jackson County Community 

Transportation Coordinator 
Agency 

 
- Pinellas County Community 

Transportation Coordinator 
Agency 
 

 
 
Task Force Member and Self-
advocate 
 
Steve Holmes, Executive 
Director 
 
 
Edward Griffin, MV 
Transportation, Inc. 
 
 
Sharon Peeler, JTrans 
 
 
 
Ross Silvers, Pinellas Suncoast 
Transit Authority 
 

 
 
30 mins 
 
 
60 mins 
 
 
 
30 mins 
 
 
 
30 mins 
 
 
 
30 mins 
 

 
Lunch 12:15 – 1:15 

 

 
- Miami-Dade County 

Community Transportation 
Coordinator Agency 
(Regional Fare System) 

 
- Florida Developmental 

Disabilities Council 
 

- Agency for Persons with 
Disabilities  

 
- Center for Urban 

Transportation Research 

 
Robert Villar, Miami-Dade 
County Board of County 
Commissioners, Miami-Dade 
Transit Authority 
 
Valerie Breen, Executive 
Director 
 
Kent Carroll, 
Transportation Coordinator 
 
Independent Consultant 

 
30 mins 
 
 
 
 
60 mins 
 
 
20 mins 
 
 
30 mins 
 

Wrap-up and Next Steps Barbara Palmer, Director 
APD 

15 mins 

Public Comments Open 15 mins 

 


